Bmmﬂm@] Vehicle History Report™ US $39.99

2009 HUMMER H3T @ Accident reported
ALPHA

VIN: 5GNEN131.398124832 X 20 Service history records
CREW PICKUP

5.3LV8 F OHV 16V

GASOLINE 00 .

ALL WHEEL DRIVE <am% 3 Previous owners

a Personal vehicle
@ Last owned in New Jersey
[ 188,964 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/4/22
at 9:40:43 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Eumﬂmm Ownership HiStory Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2008 2016 2020
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of hi 6yrs. 11 4yrs. 8 mo 2 yrs. 1mo
stimated length of ownership mo. : : ) .
Owned in the following states/provi See Details Alabama Alabama,
wned in the following states/provinces New Jersey
Estimated miles driven per year 11,297/yr 22,893/yr
Last reported odometer reading 78,813 161,222 188,964
[HINGE x| Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
this section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No No No

Lemon Problem Problem Problem



Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No No
Limits Problem Problem Problem

ﬂq. GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department
Bﬂﬁlﬂﬂﬁl of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV

and nnt incliided in thie ranart CARFAYX will hin thie vehicla harlk

EIXCIEN x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle Reported Reported Reported
inspected by a collision repair specialist.
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage Accident '\::S':g;"’ '\::S':g:’
Accident reported: 03/15/2009. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall
No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls
No open recalls reporteq to CARFAX. Check for Reported Reported 2 Reported
open recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.
[INGEIY x| Detailed History
> Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: than the industry average of 15,000 11,297 mi/yr
2008 o miles per year.

TR

Date Mileage Source Comments


















10/01/2008 Medved Chevrolet Vehicle sold
Cadillac
Wheat Ridge, CO
303-421-0100

4.7/5.0
45 Verified Reviews

10/07/2008 1 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

4.7/5.0 S Pre-delivery inspection completed
Spare tire lock installed
Accessories installed
VIN glass etching vin etched

45 Verified Reviews

10/11/2008 65 Colorado Vehicle purchase reported

Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal
vehicle

10/28/2008 Colorado Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. First owner reported
Aurora, CO Loan or lien reported
Title #370725

12/03/2008 Colorado Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Aurora, CO

Title #370725



02/17/2009

03/15/2009

03/19/2009

04/30/2009

07/07/2009

12/02/2009

12/14/2009

05/10/2010

7,598

12,367

16,168

24,248

31,330

BRAKES PLUS #124
Centennial, CO
303-627-0800

46/5.0
79 Verified Reviews
@ 66 Customer Favorites

Damage Report

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aurora, CO

Title #370725

Service Facility

4.7/5.0
45 Verified Reviews

BRAKES PLUS #124
Centennial, CO
303-627-0800

46/5.0
79 Verified Reviews
@ 66 Customer Favorites

BRAKES PLUS #124
Centennial, CO
303-627-0800

46/5.0
79 Verified Reviews
@ 66 Customer Favorites

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aurora, CO

Title #10T370725

BRAKES PLUS #124
Centennial, CO
303-627-0800

46/5.0
79 Verified Reviews
' 66 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Accident reported
Involving front or rear impact
Airbags did not deploy

This incident was first available for
display by CARFAX on 02/21/2017.

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
Interior trim checked
Exterior trim checked
Trim checked
Glass checked
Outside mirror replaced/repaired

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed
Battery serviced
Tires rotated
Transmission checked

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
Thrust angle alignment performed
Oil and filter changed



09/27/2010

12/21/2010

02/28/2011

07/25/2011

12/22/2011

02/13/2012

08/08/2012

08/20/2013

03/17/2014

40,856

48,276

54,650

61,219

BRAKES PLUS #124
Centennial, CO
303-627-0800

4.6/5.0
79 Verified Reviews
' 66 Customer Favorites

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aurora, CO

Title #10T370725

BRAKES PLUS #124
Centennial, CO
303-627-0800

4.6/5.0
79 Verified Reviews
' 66 Customer Favorites

BRAKES PLUS #124
Centennial, CO
303-627-0800

4.6/5.0
79 Verified Reviews
' 66 Customer Favorites

Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Overland Park, KS

Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Overland Park, KS

Kansas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Overland Park, KS
Title #22944914

Kansas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Overland Park, KS
Title #22944914

Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed
Oil and filter changed
Steering/suspension checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Fluids checked
Cooling system checked
Drive belts checked
Lights checked
Air filter checked

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Transmission fluid changed
Transfer case serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Transmission fluid flushed

Vehicle serviced
Alignment performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Fluids checked
Brakes checked
Thrust angle alignment performed

Vehicle purchase reported
Title or registration issued
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Title issued or updated

Loan or lien released



05/27/2014 72,781

08/14/2014

08/10/2015

09/28/2015 78,779

09/29/2015

= Owner2
Purchased:
2016

Date Mileage

10/30/2015 78,813

10/30/2015

12/23/2015

Overland Park, KS
Title #AA2048307

Service Plan Co.
Overland Park, KS

Kansas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Overland Park, KS
Title #AA2048307

Kansas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Overland Park, KS
Title #AA2048307

McCarthy- Morse
Chevrolet, Inc
Overland Park, KS
913-649-6000
4.4/5.0

289 Verified Reviews
4,23 Customer
5 Favorites

McCarthy-Morse
Chevrolet Inc.

Source

By
McCarthy-Morse
Chevrolet Inc.

Overland Park, KS
913-649-6000

4.4/5.0

289 Verified Reviews
4,23 Customer
5 Favorites

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gulf Shores, AL

Service contract issued

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
Airbaa svstem checked

Personal Vehicle
22,893 mi/yr

Comments

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order
to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Vehicle sold

Vehicle purchase reported

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black



01/05/2016

05/25/2016

11/01/2016

05/31/2017

08/28/2017

09/12/2017

10/17/2017

02/22/2018

09/25/2018

10/11/2018

85,706

106,473

112,961

113,210

124,140

139,877

Alabama

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gulf Shores, AL
Title #51327719

Service Facility

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gulf Shores, AL

Bebo's Express

Foley, AL

251-970-2326
41/5.0

7 Verified Reviews

Legacy Buick GMC

Slidell, LA

985-643-2277
4.2/5.0

119 Verified Reviews
' 2,24 Customer
0

Favorites
Southern Chevrolet
Foley, AL
251-943-8505

45/5.0
306 Verified Reviews

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gulf Shores, AL

Trax Tires - Gulf Shores
Gulf Shores, AL
251-967-2385

49/5.0
13 Verified Reviews

Express Oil Change &
Tire Engineers
Foley, AL
251-943-7524
46/5.0
122 Verified Reviews
@ 28 Customer Favorites

Alabama

A

A

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
Alignment performed
Air suspension checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced
Air filter checked
Vehicle washed/detailed
Body lubricated
Fluids checked

Registration issued or renewed



04/02/2019

09/11/2019

05/11/2020

2 Owner 3
Purchase
2020

Date

150,248

161,222

d:

Mileage

Motor Venhicle Dept.
Gulf Shores, AL

American Lube Fast
Mobile, AL
251-666-0196

4.6/5.0

51 Verified Reviews
12 Customer
1 Favorites

D Js Auto Service Center
Gulf Shores, AL
251-968-4928

5.0/5.0
56 Verified Reviews
@ 21 Customer Favorites

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gulf Shores, AL

Source

[HINGEI x| Glossary

Accident Indicator

Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
Power steering fluid flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Air filter checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

Personal Vehicle

Comments

CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional
details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified mechanic.

¢ According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered



icles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% 0of these were considered minor
09/%@2@(3_ Ve laBama’ e 'Sehicle purchase repoHetf '
e This CARFAX Vehicle HiMQF?ﬁXp%Wlﬁé%QseeDJonw on information supplied to CARFAX and available

4/22 at 9:40:43 AM (CDT). Other information about_this vehicle, jncluding proplems, ma
1 O/ﬁ’gﬁm%een reported @%&é@’l@(} Use this report as one irt;'I Bf?dﬁlsﬂé%d QEﬁﬂ\ffﬁi ehicle Y
inspection and test drivd/ltatakehistetblaRiision about yoUNA¥QBgEsEPOrted
Pell City, AL Loan or lien reported
First Owner Title #105105329 Exempt from odometer reporting
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Wehitde sopessfatiedhariSiack

New_ O ted . . .
W‘I:t?\/ﬁl 9525@ grsgld to a ne\&m%e Title must be transferreREGISINALIPDIsSHEA-OL FRDRWRML Nt of

Motor Vehicles. otor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle color notéd as Black
o Pell City, AL
Ownership History

CARF an owner as anjndividual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
traﬁé‘:?éméresent changﬁ%@s@ﬁ%%ﬁde es%e?ﬁ CrRRTINTRES, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the evB@B®Ia vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and P@&tGileAln the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are2@§:8@8-@1A Ghe following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and Soutlllga}(gta. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history. ) :

. 6 Verified Reviews
Title Issued

A j tit rovid i ith proof of,own i j a unique number. Each
tit@?: jgzgp?f?onlfé:%rad%yn a%‘%&ﬁg&fﬁ?@g not nec%ri?ygmgﬁe%bgﬁgﬁ%?iqownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are '% as proof of ownership. uel injection system
Pell City, AL flushed/serviced
205-338-5311
FollowUs: () facebook.com/CARFAX, £ @cARFaxine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCESZDN &HificxCRERIEWSAND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS

él,d-\lliT wgwmg;%%&g H\/IPHEBVI '.\_IJ%I'I%%VG ANY IMPLIED WARRANTﬁl%ﬁ%‘EB%IaAgF %Idg‘ ga FITNESS FOR A

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P GIQ¥PIQr¢pRicleRept. Registration issued or renewed
11/4/22 9:40:43 AM (CDT) Edison, NJ Loan or lien reported
Title #JC20222920184 Vehicle color noted as Black

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a

CAR . private seller. Learn More
‘ FOX )

11/04/2022 OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar
with Automatic Crash Response,
Roadside Assistance and Remote
Door Unlock by pressing the blue
OnStar button Learn more

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.





